

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No. 365/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI  
VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156953/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 31288/2022, 34356/2022, 32043/2022, 32055/2022,  
32050/2022, 33631/2022, 32945/2022, 33425/2022, 33748/2022 and  
34358/2022 be tagged with the instant Special Leave Petition,  
subject to curing of defects.

List on 24.01.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER