

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No. 365/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI
VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156953/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2750/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.191794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191793/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2738/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.200736/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200734/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20744/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.174124/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2746/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.178521/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178519/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2748/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.180434/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180433/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2745/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194456/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194454/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2744/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194447/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194446/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2749/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198405/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2747/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.206019/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206021/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206020/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2751/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206014/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4594/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.18668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18661/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS