

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No.365/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.245606/2023 IN SLP(C) NO.17346/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17346/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 245606/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AORMr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.245606/2023 IN SLP(C) NO.17346/2023

- 1. Issue notice to the respondent on the application, returnable on 04.12.2023.**
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.**

**(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**