



UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 245606/2023 - FOR STAY in SLP(C) No. 17346/2023

1. None appears for the respondent in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17346/2023, though duly served.
2. It is stated by the learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the petitioners that the auction is scheduled to be held on 12-2-2024.
3. Hence, further proceedings of the execution are stayed till 19-3-2024.

Special Leave Petition (C) No.18374/2022:-

1. List the matter on 19-3-2024.
2. In the meantime, pleadings be completed by the parties.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)