

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No. 365/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN
NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17346/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 245606/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 2738/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.200736/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200734/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 20744/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.174124/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2746/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.178521/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178519/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2748/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.180434/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180433/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2745/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2750/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.191794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191793/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2744/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194447/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194446/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2749/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198405/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2747/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.206019/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.206021/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206020/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 2751/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206014/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 4594/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.18668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18661/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 14508/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118668/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.118666/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 14448/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14423/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115773/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.115772/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12959/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.120886/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21499/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177530/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.177529/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177531/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING SLP)

Date : 19-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirvaya Kumar Samantray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.
Mr. Sanad Dobwal, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Bangri, Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Anupam Kishore Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Patel, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters are not taken up.
2. List after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)