

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No. 365/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI  
VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156953/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2745/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 194456/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14508/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 118666/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14448/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 52162/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14423/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 115772/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12959/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 120886/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2738/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 200736/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20744/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 174124/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2746/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 178521/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2748/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 180434/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2750/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 191794/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2744/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 194447/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2749/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 198406/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2747/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 206021/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2751/2023 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206014/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4594/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 18668/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17346/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 120638/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 245606/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 21499/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 177529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, AOR  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Anupam Kishore Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List the matters after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day, as prayed for by Mr. R. Venkataramani, AGI.
2. In the meantime, service on the unserved respondent(s) be completed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)