

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18374/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2022 in LPA No. 365/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANAGING DIRECTOR DAKSHIN HARYANA  
BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mentioning memo is rejected.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)